

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Michelle McKee

Phone: (619) 563-4800

Email: media@annexbrands.com

## Annex Brands, Inc. Franchisor Expands Retail Footprint into Canada

First Parcel Plus Opens Offering Shipping & Office Services in British Columbia

(SAN DIEGO, Aug. 23, 2023) Annex Brands, Inc., a franchisor of seven brands offering packing, shipping and business services, is pleased to announce its expansion into the Canadian market with the introduction of its Parcel Plus brand. Licensed and operated by Safcan Logistics, Ltd., Master Licensee of Annex Brands, Inc., the first Parcel Plus location in Canada is now open in Abbotsford, British Columbia, marking a significant milestone in Annex Brands' North American growth.

"We're thrilled to embark on this North American expansion into Canada with the establishment of the Parcel Plus brand," said Patrick Edd, Chief Executive Officer of Annex Brands. "Our brands are dedicated to empowering customers and small businesses by offering more shipping and business services options."

The newly launched Parcel Plus in Abbotsford will offer a comprehensive range of services such as packing and shipping, mailbox rentals, office services, passport photos and more to meet the needs of local residents and businesses.

"We're so happy to be able to serve the Abbotsford community, it's been such an amazing experience so far," said Vinoshnee Reddy, Canada Master Licensee and Owner. "Our goal is for this location to become a benchmark for the quality of services and customer experience Parcel Plus provides."

Annex Brands, Inc. continues to expand their various brands across the United States with 50+ new franchise locations since 2020. The company is currently a franchisor of seven retail and commercial service brands: PostalAnnex, Pak Mail, AIM Mail Centers, Parcel Plus, Sunshine Pack & Ship, Navis Pack & Ship and Handle With Care Packaging Store. While this is the first Parcel Plus location in Canada, Safcan Logistics, Ltd. plans to open and license 92 locations over the next 20 years as the prominent Master Licensee for Parcel Plus in Canada.

For more information on Annex Brands, Inc. franchise opportunities, visit <u>https://www.annexbrands.com/opportunity</u>.

## **ABOUT COMPANY:**

Annex Brands, Inc. licenses and franchises over 800 locations in the United States, Canada, and Mexico under the brands PostalAnnex, Pak Mail, AIM Mail Centers, Parcel Plus, Sunshine Pack & Ship, Navis Pack & Ship and Handle With Care Packaging Store. Headquartered in San Diego, Calif., Annex Brands has been providing

business ownership opportunities since 1985. Its franchisees offer business services such as private mailbox rental, notary public service, shipping options via carriers such as UPS, FedEx, USPS and DHL, copy service, freight shipping of large, awkward, high-value or fragile items, custom packing solutions through individually tailored wooden crates, cartons, and more. For more information, visit <u>www.annexbrands.com</u>.